Wisconsin law.
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No. 273, A.] [Published May 25, 1945. 

CHAPTER 174. 

AN ACT to amend 5.05 (4), 5.06 and 5.26 (6) of the statutcs, 
relating to the :filing of nomination papers. 

The people af the state of W'isc'ons1:n, 1'Cp'1'eSe1tierl in senate amd 
assernbly, do enact as foUows: 

SECTION 1. 5.05 (4) of the statutes is amendcd to read: 
5.05 (4) No non;tination paper shall be circnlatcd prior to 

60 days before the date on which such paper must be filed ac­
cording to law, and 110 signature shall be counted 1,1111e88 it has 
been affixed to such nomination paper a.nd bears date 'within 60 
days prior to the time for filing such nomination pI\Pm'; except 
that no nomination papers for any candidate 1m' an office men­
tioned in section 5.06 anel voted /01' in a city of the first cletsS, 
and for any' office. mentioned i" section 5.26 (6) anel voted /01' 
wholly in a connty havimg ,,'popnlation of 500,000 or m01'e, shall 
be oirc1llated prim' to 45 dctys before the d"te on which .nch paper 
rnnst be filed accord':"g to law, and no sig11al1we shaU be c01mted 
-1tnless it has ·bCMt affixed to s1wh nornintdion paper and bea1's 
date 1vithin 45 days pdo}' to the time 101' filing s1.wh nmninution 
pape,.. 

SEa'I'ION 2. 5.06 of the statutes is amended to read: 
5.06 Papers for the noinination of any candidate for any city 

office at' a city primary shall b,e signed by voters equal in number 
to not less than 2 per cent of those who ,ioted for the candidatc 
receiving 'the highest number of votes for such office at the last 
preceding city election, 'with not less than 100 voters in the, 
case qf any candidates for a city office to be voted for through­
out the city, and shan be filed not less than 35 days before the 
primary, and not later than 5 p.m. central sta.ndal'd time -on said 
last day. No elector shall sign such papers for more candidates 
for .each office than there are persons to be elected to such office. 

SECTION 3. 5.26 (6) of the statutes is amellded to read: 
5.26 (6) Such nomination papers shall be filed as follows: 

For candidates to be voted for throughout the state or any divi­
sion or district embracing more tha~ one county, in the office of 
the secretary of state, not more than 40 nor less than 32 days 
before the· election for which -the nominations are made; for Call- ' 

didates to be voted for wholly within one county, in the office 
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of the county clerk, not more than 40 nor less than 25 days 
before such ele'ction; for candidates to be vo.ted for wholly within 
one _ city in the office of the city clm:k, not. more than 20 1101' l~ss 
than 15 dRYs be£ol'<1 snch election. Provided, that in c01{mties 
having a popu,lat1:on of 500,000 01' ?nore, nomination papers pro­
posing candidates for judicial offices, members of the board of 
supervisors or for school board directors in the cases provided 

,for in subsection (8) or for elective offices .in cities of the first 
class 1:n s'lwh cO'llnties, shall be filed not more' than'·$l< $/< * 55 
nor less than_ .~'f. ij;. *~ 35 days before the 1Jrimary the1'ein pro­
vide(l f01'. Such nomination papers shan be filed not later than 
5 p.m. central standa.rd time, on said last day before the pri. 
mary therein provided for. 

A]lill'ov~d May 22, 1945. 

No. 275, A.J [Published M"y 25, 1945. 

CHAPTER 175, 

AN AOT to. repeal and recreate 16.50 of the statutes, relating 
to classification of city service employes. 

The people CIt the state' of lVisc'ol1s'in, represented in senate and 
assmnblYJ do enact as follows: 

SECO'ION 1. 16.50 of tbe ~tatutes is repealed and recreateit 
to read: 

16.50 CLASSIFICATION.OF OFI!"'ICEHS. (1) rrhe city servic'e com­
mission shall classify all offices and positions in the city serv­
ice, excepting those subject to the exemptions of section 16.54" 
according to the duties and responsibilities of each position. 
Classification shall. be so anangec1 that all' positions which in 
tbe Judgmcnt of the commission are substantially the same with 
l~espect to authority, responsi,bility a.nd character. of work, are 
ill(tiuded in the same class. From time to -time the commission 

. may reclassify positions upon a propel' sho,~ing that the position 
belongs to a different class, 

(2) The city service commission may, if it sees fit, receive 
any expert study 01' recommendation of the classification, allo­
cation and compensation of offices and ,positions in the, service 
of t'he city and transmit the same, with 01' without the commi-s-


